LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES

February 21, 2019 Meeting

SOCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION
Scope

Definitions

Applicability

Payment Rates

Rates for Subsidized Child Care
Definition of Fund

Allocation

Payment

Requirements for the Administration of the Subsidized Chi...

Provider Appeal to Local Purchasing Agency

Appeal to Division of Child Development and Early Educati...

Scope

Approval
Length of Contract

Administration of Funds

Administration of Program

Records

Standards for Facilities Participating in the Subsidized ...

Standards for Family Child Care Homes Patrticipating in th...

Scope
Methods of Service Provision

Definition of Service

Availability of Funding

Support for Employment and Training for Employment
Support for Child Protective and Child Welfare Services

Support for Children with or at Risk for Developmental De...

Limitations

Recipient Choice

Children with Special Needs

Basic Eligibility Criteria

Income Eligible Status

Income Eligibility Levels

Without Regard to Income

Responsibility for Eligibility Determination
Determination of Income Eligibility

Requirements for Determination and Redetermination of El....

General Fee Policy

Amount and Collection of Recipient Fees
Adjustment in Fees

Definitions

Notice

10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

.0101
.0102
.0201
.0202
.0203
.0301
.0306
.0307
.0310
.0311
.0312
.0501
.0502
.0503
.0504
.0505
.0506
.0601
.0701
.0901
.0902
.0903
.0904
.0905
.0906
.0907
.0908
.0909
.0910
.1001
.1002
.1003
.1004
.1005
.1006
.1007
1101
1102
.1103
1201
1202



Filing
Appeal to the Local Purchasing Agency
Operator Appeal to Division of Child Development and Earl...

HHS - HEALTH BENEFITS, DIVISION OF
Definition of Provider Abuse

MENTAL HEALTH, DD/SAS, COMMISSION FOR
Involuntary Administration of Psychotropic Medication
Psychotropic Medication Education

Use of Seclusion

Use of Restraint

Protective Devices

Involuntary Referrals and Transfers

SOCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION
Regional Departments of Social Services Financial Obligat...

INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

Location of Main Office and Hours of Business
Official Forms

Filing Fees

Electronic Filings with the Commission, How to File
Contact Information

Medical Malpractice Claims by Unrepresented Prison Inmates
Infants and Incompetents

Motions

Mediation

Hearing Costs

Appeals to the Full Commission

Proposed Issues on Repeal

Briefs to the Full Commission

Motions Before the Full Commission

Stays
Oral Argument

Stays
Waiver of Rules

Form T-42 - Application for Appointment of Guardian Ad Litem

PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF
Purpose

Applications for Grants

Review of Proposals

Administration of Grants

Grant Termination or Suspension

10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC

10A NCAC

10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC

10A NCAC

11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC

14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC

10
10
10

22F

26D
26D
26D
26D
26D
26D

67A

23B
23B
23B
23B
23B
23B
23B
23B
23B
23B
23B
23B
23B
23B
23B
23B
23B
23B
23L

05B
05B
05B
05B
05B

.1203
.1204
1205

.0301

1104
1105
1202
.1203
.1204
.1206

.0301

.0101
.0102
.0103
.0104
.0105
.0202
.0203
.0204
.0205
.0208
.0302
.0303
.0305
.0307
.0308
.0310
.0402
.0501
.0105

.0101
.0201
.0202
.0203
.0301



ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION

Water Supply Watershed Protection Program: Purpose
Water Supply Watershed Protection Program: Definitions
Water Supply Watershed Protection Program: Applicability ...

Water Supply Watershed Protection Program: Program Admini...

Water Supply Watershed Protection Program: NonPoint Sourc...

Animal Waste Residuals Management

TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF

Temporary Bridge Weight Limits and Closings

Aircraft Landing and Taking Off on Highways

Fencing within Right-of-Way

Cultivating Crops and Maintaining Pastures within Right-o...
Construction within Right-of-Way

Utility Wires or Cables Over Highways

Application for Designation

COSMETIC ART EXAMINERS, BOARD OF
Licensees and Students
Rule Compliance and Enforcement Measures

MEDICAL BOARD
Identification Requirements

PHARMACY, BOARD OF
Drugs and Devices to be Dispensed
Responsibilities of Pharmacist-Manager

SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE BOARD
Designation as Substance Abuse Counselor Intern

Certified Substance Abuse Counselor Certification

Renewal Requirements for Counselor, Criminal Justice Addi...
Process for Clinical Supervisor Certification

Process for Residential Facility Director Certification
Licensure Requirements for Initial Applicants for Licensu...

STATE HUMAN RESOURCES COMMISSION

Salary Rate
Posting and Announcement of Vacancies

15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC

19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC
19A NCAC

21 NCAC
21 NCAC

21 NCAC

21 NCAC
21 NCAC

21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC

25 NCAC
25 NCAC

02B .0620
02B .0621
02B .0622
02B .0623
02B .0624
02T .1310

02D .0408
02E .0412
02E .0418
02E .0419
02E .0420
02E .0421
02E .1006

14H .0401
14H .0505

32W .0112

46 .2403
46 .2502

68 .0203
68 .0205
68 .0208
68 .0211
68 .0212
68 .0305

01D .0913
01H .0631



