LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES February 21, 2019 Meeting

SOCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION

<u>Scope</u>	10A NCAC 10	.0101
<u>Definitions</u>	10A NCAC 10	.0102
Applicability	10A NCAC 10	.0201
Payment Rates	10A NCAC 10	.0202
Rates for Subsidized Child Care	10A NCAC 10	.0203
<u>Definition of Fund</u>	10A NCAC 10	.0301
Allocation	10A NCAC 10	.0306
<u>Payment</u>	10A NCAC 10	.0307
Requirements for the Administration of the Subsidized Chi	10A NCAC 10	.0310
Provider Appeal to Local Purchasing Agency	10A NCAC 10	.0311
Appeal to Division of Child Development and Early Educati	10A NCAC 10	.0312
<u>Scope</u>	10A NCAC 10	.0501
Approval	10A NCAC 10	.0502
Length of Contract	10A NCAC 10	.0503
Administration of Funds	10A NCAC 10	.0504
Administration of Program	10A NCAC 10	.0505
Records	10A NCAC 10	.0506
Standards for Facilities Participating in the Subsidized	10A NCAC 10	.0601
Standards for Family Child Care Homes Participating in th	10A NCAC 10	.0701
<u>Scope</u>	10A NCAC 10	.0901
Methods of Service Provision	10A NCAC 10	.0902
<u>Definition of Service</u>	10A NCAC 10	.0903
Availability of Funding	10A NCAC 10	.0904
Support for Employment and Training for Employment	10A NCAC 10	.0905
Support for Child Protective and Child Welfare Services	10A NCAC 10	.0906
Support for Children with or at Risk for Developmental De	10A NCAC 10	.0907
<u>Limitations</u>	10A NCAC 10	.0908
Recipient Choice	10A NCAC 10	.0909
Children with Special Needs	10A NCAC 10	.0910
Basic Eligibility Criteria	10A NCAC 10	.1001
Income Eligible Status	10A NCAC 10	.1002
Income Eligibility Levels	10A NCAC 10	.1003
Without Regard to Income	10A NCAC 10	.1004
Responsibility for Eligibility Determination	10A NCAC 10	.1005
<u>Determination of Income Eligibility</u>	10A NCAC 10	.1006
Requirements for Determination and Redetermination of Eli	10A NCAC 10	.1007
General Fee Policy	10A NCAC 10	.1101
Amount and Collection of Recipient Fees	10A NCAC 10	.1102
Adjustment in Fees	10A NCAC 10	.1103
<u>Definitions</u>	10A NCAC 10	.1201
Notice	10A NCAC 10	.1202

Filing Appeal to the Local Purchasing Agency	10A NCAC 10 .120 10A NCAC 10 .120	
Operator Appeal to Division of Child Development and Earl	10A NCAC 10 .120	5
THE TENT THE DEVICE DIVISION OF		
HHS - HEALTH BENEFITS, DIVISION OF	404 NCAC 22E 020	4
Definition of Provider Abuse	10A NCAC 22F .030	1
MENTAL HEALTH, DD/SAS, COMMISSION FOR		
Involuntary Administration of Psychotropic Medication	10A NCAC 26D .110	4
Psychotropic Medication Education	10A NCAC 26D .110	5
Use of Seclusion	10A NCAC 26D .120	2
Use of Restraint	10A NCAC 26D .120	3
Protective Devices	10A NCAC 26D .120	4
Involuntary Referrals and Transfers	10A NCAC 26D .120	6
COCIAL CERVICES COMMISSION		
SOCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION	404 NCAC 674 000	4
Regional Departments of Social Services Financial Obligat	10A NCAC 67A .030	1
INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION		
Location of Main Office and Hours of Business	11 NCAC 23B .010	1
Official Forms	11 NCAC 23B .010	2
Filing Fees	11 NCAC 23B .010	3
Electronic Filings with the Commission, How to File	11 NCAC 23B .010	4
Contact Information	11 NCAC 23B .010	5
Medical Malpractice Claims by Unrepresented Prison Inmates	11 NCAC 23B .020	2
Infants and Incompetents	11 NCAC 23B .020	3
Motions	11 NCAC 23B .020	4
<u>Mediation</u>	11 NCAC 23B .020	5
Hearing Costs	11 NCAC 23B .020	8
Appeals to the Full Commission	11 NCAC 23B .030	2
Proposed Issues on Repeal	11 NCAC 23B .030	3
Briefs to the Full Commission	11 NCAC 23B .030	5
Motions Before the Full Commission	11 NCAC 23B .030	7
<u>Stays</u>	11 NCAC 23B .030	8
Oral Argument	11 NCAC 23B .031	0
<u>Stays</u>	11 NCAC 23B .040	2
Waiver of Rules	11 NCAC 23B .050	1
Form T-42 - Application for Appointment of Guardian Ad Litem	11 NCAC 23L .010	5
PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF		
Purpose	14B NCAC 05B .010	1
Applications for Grants	14B NCAC 05B .020	
Review of Proposals	14B NCAC 05B .020	
Administration of Grants	14B NCAC 05B .020	
Grant Termination or Suspension	14B NCAC 05B .030	
<u> </u>		

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION	
Water Supply Watershed Protection Program: Purpose	15A NCAC 02B .0620
Water Supply Watershed Protection Program: Definitions	15A NCAC 02B .0621
Water Supply Watershed Protection Program: Applicability	15A NCAC 02B .0622
Water Supply Watershed Protection Program: Program Admini	15A NCAC 02B .0623
Water Supply Watershed Protection Program: NonPoint Sourc	15A NCAC 02B .0624
Animal Waste Residuals Management	15A NCAC 02T .1310
TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF	
Temporary Bridge Weight Limits and Closings	19A NCAC 02D .0408
Aircraft Landing and Taking Off on Highways	19A NCAC 02E .0412
Fencing within Right-of-Way	19A NCAC 02E .0418
Cultivating Crops and Maintaining Pastures within Right-o	19A NCAC 02E .0419
Construction within Right-of-Way	19A NCAC 02E .0420
Utility Wires or Cables Over Highways	19A NCAC 02E .0421
Application for Designation	19A NCAC 02E .1006
COSMETIC ART EXAMINERS, BOARD OF	
Licensees and Students	21 NCAC 14H .0401
Rule Compliance and Enforcement Measures	21 NCAC 14H .0505
MEDICAL BOARD	
Identification Requirements	21 NCAC 32W .0112
PHARMACY, BOARD OF	
<u>Drugs and Devices to be Dispensed</u>	21 NCAC 46 .2403
Responsibilities of Pharmacist-Manager	21 NCAC 46 .2502
SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE BOARD	
Designation as Substance Abuse Counselor Intern	21 NCAC 68 .0203
Certified Substance Abuse Counselor Certification	21 NCAC 68 .0205
Renewal Requirements for Counselor, Criminal Justice Addi	21 NCAC 68 .0208
Process for Clinical Supervisor Certification	21 NCAC 68 .0211
Process for Residential Facility Director Certification	21 NCAC 68 .0212
Licensure Requirements for Initial Applicants for Licensu	21 NCAC 68 .0305
STATE HUMAN RESOURCES COMMISSION	
Salary Rate	25 NCAC 01D .0913
Posting and Announcement of Vacancies	25 NCAC 01H .0631